Form **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

01-16-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102648799

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1-13-04 1. Name of conveying parties:

Marek PAWLOWSKI

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No

- 3. Nature of Conveyance:
- Assignment
- □ Merger
- □ Security Agreement
- □ Change of Name

RE

□ Other:

Execution date(s): 11/28/2003

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Oxygen Enterprises, Ltd.

Street Address: 207 St. Marks Square

City: Philadelphia

es, Ltd.

Marks Square

State: PA Zip: 19104

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No

- 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
- A. Patent Application No.(s):

B. Patent No.(s): 5,279,297; 5,593,899

Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> Evelyn H. McConathy, Esquire DILWORTH PAXSON LLP 3200 Mellon Bank Center 1735 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19130

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00
- Enclosed
- Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- 8. Deposit Account No. <u>50-0979</u>

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature

Evelyn H. McConathy, Reg. No 35,279

Name of Person Signing/Registration No.

Evelyn H. Mc Consthy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

00000159 5279297

80.00 OP

4v5559P953202

524796_1

PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0755

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, David F. Wilson, an individual residing at 207 St. Marks Square, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104 and Marek Pawlowski, an individual residing at 53 Seaman Road, Glen Cove, New York 11542 (the "Assignors") hereby sell, grants, and assign to Oxygen Enterprises, Ltd., a non-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 207 St. Marks Square, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104 (the "Assignee") their entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), and throughout the world, in the invention(s) identified on the attached **Schedule A**, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing, reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Assignors agree to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to effect the present sale, grant and assignment of any and all valid United States or foreign patent(s) as identified on Schedule A.

The Assignors hereby represent that Assignors have full right and authority to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignors have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Assignors hereby grant Evelyn H. McConathy, Registration No. 35,279 of the firm of DILWORTH PAXSON LLP, 3200 Mellon Bank Center, 1735 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, U.S.A., power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal.

	(L.S.)	Marer Partoys: (L.S.)		
avid F. Wilson		Marek Pawlowski		
Date:		Date: 28 Neverber 2003		

David F. Wilson and Marek Pawlowski

512381 1

PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0756

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENTS

Patent No.	<u>Issued</u>	
5,279,297	01/18/1994	
5.593.899	01/14/1997	

FOREIGN PATENTS

Country	Patent No.	Granted
Australia	711817	02/08/2000

FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	
Canada	2,195,532	07/24/1995	
Europe	95927411.9	07/24/1995	

David F. Wilson and Marek Pawlowski

512381_1

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/13/2004 REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0757